Gribdale Gallop

Gribdale Gallop
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2013

Pos.
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55

No.
423
417
666
400
248
217
223
632
202
558
510
218
231
555
213
4
261
299
249
38
225
405
572
19
424
227
810
33
51
568
833
750
253
238
413
908
102
119
426
917
702
705
420
185
729
122
39
902

229
804
44
251
121
42

Name

James Bulman
Paul Lowe

Paul Butler

Dan Middlemas
Chris Edis

Paul Darroch
Gareth Wilson
Bryan Saysell
Stephen Hardy
Rob Williamson
Chris Jeffries
Nick Simmons
Joe Johnson
Derek Parrington
Tim Whitehead
Kay Neesam
Jamie Lockley
Will Watson
Jonathan Skidmore
Angharad Owen
Martin Clements
Richard Clark
Nick Wadd
Shelli Gordon
Jason Ellis
Thomas Jones
Michael Bennett
Nicola Kent
Rhona Haslam
Chris Richardson
Paul Kelly
Julian Barwick
Matthew Jones
Danny Walls
Stewart Hopes
Robert Howard
Hester Cox
Julia Jackson
Steve Crane
Geoffrey Howard
Mick Clarke
David Robinson
Nick O'Grady
Sue Haslam
Andrew Knox
Diane Jobson
Maddie Whyte
Mick McGurk
Georgie Hill
David Brown
Paul Munster
Nina Cameron
Greg Maughan
Sharon Gayter
Joanne Goldsmith

Club

New Marske H.
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
Dark Peak FR
Keswick AC
Redcar RC

North York Moors
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
Individual#

North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Swaledale RR
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Redcar RC

Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Quakers R.C.
New Marske H.
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Redcar RC

Elvet Striders
Loftus & Whitby
Scarborough
Easingwold RC
Durham Fell R
North York Moors
Sedgefield H.
Scarborough
Redcar RC
Loftus & Whitby
Thirsk & Sowerby
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
lIkley Harriers
Loftus & Whitby
FRA#

New Marske H.
Scarborough
Quakers R.C.
North York Moors
North York Moors
New Marske H.
North York Moors
Elvet Striders
Redcar RC
Heaton Harriers
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
New Marske H.
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time
47.56
51.05
51.31
53.40
54.08
55.10
56.02
56.04
56.11
57.02
57.12
58.33
59.10
59.12
59.34
59.40
60.06
60.06
60.38
60.42
60.44
60.46
60.53
61.22
61.24
61.45
62.02
62.19
63.08
63.17
63.38
64.01
65.22
65.40
66.00
66.01
66.11
67.25
67.37
68.31
68.40
68.54
69.16
69.37
69.38
69.42
70.45
71.16
71.29
72.06
72.08
72.10
72.16
73.19
73.56

31-Jul-13
Race 9

cat/pos/pts/total

M40/1/50/100
M40/2/48/98
M45/1/50/400
M40/3/46/242
MO/1/50/50
MO/2/48/133
MO/3/46/134
M45/2/48/371
MO/4/45/180
M45/3/46/282
M40/4/45/184
MO/5/44/130
MO/6/43/121
M45/4/45/179
MO/7/42/211
F45/1/50/300
MO/8/41/41
MO/9/40/40
MO/10/39/39
FO/1/50/50
MO/11/38/118
M40/5/44/90
M45/5/44/44
FO/2/48/196
M40/6/43/43
MO/12/37/192
M55/1/50/292
F40/1/50/200
FO/3/46/244
M45/6/43/130
M55/2/48/334
M50/1/50/346
MO/13/36/36
MO/14/35/118
M40/7/42/84
M60/1/50/150
F40/2/48/244
F40/3/46/237
M40/8/41/41
M65/1/50/50
M50/2/48/227
M50/3/46/311
M40/9/40/131
F55/1/50/398
M50/4/45/86
F40/4/45/141
FO/4/45/45
M60/2/48/340
FO/5/44/272
MO/15/34/65
M55/3/46/132
F40/5/44/44
MO/16/33/33
F45/2/48/141
F40/6/43/43
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
(End)

701
228
72
560
153
557
37
831
907
980
215
712
830
45
904
11
141
103
36
953
1111
707
823
21
107
819
918
903
70
197

Teams:

male:

female:

O~NO O~ WN PP

NOoO o~ WNPRE

Christopher Jamieson
Danny Lim

Helen Ashworth
Paul Haydon
Hilary Coventry
Sid Bollands
Charlene Albinson
Malcolm Peggs
Robert Lillie
Ronnie Sherwood
Michael McCusker
William Gayter
Phil Quinlan
Carlene Hill
Stephen Ramsden
Fran Jeffrey

Carol Morrison
Pat Kirby

Angela Dedman
Phil Miles

Alan Wikeley

lan Robinson
David Beaumont
Rebecca Hartley
Jan Young

David Shipman
Jon Zigmond
Colin Scollay
Clare Davison
Angela Notsford

Club

North York Moors ‘A’
Loftus & Whitby 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'A’
Redcar RC 'A'

New Marske H. 'A’
Esk Valley Fell 'B'
Elvet Striders 'A’
Esk Valley Fell 'C'

Loftus & Whitby ‘A’
New Marske H. 'A'
North York Moors A’
Thirsk & Sowerby 'A'
Scarborough A’
Thirsk & Sowerby 'B'
Esk Valley Fell 'A’

Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
Thirsk & Sowerby
FRA#

Thirsk & Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Redcar RC

Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sowerby
Thirsk & Sowerby
Thirsk & Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Thirsk & Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell
N'Land Fell R
Thirsk & Sowerby
Elvet Striders
Elvet Striders
NYP Tri

New Marske H.
Pocklington R.
Esk Valley Fell

Points

29
53
64
75

123
135
163
192
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13
18
30
37
40
60
75
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74.17
74.28
74.30
74.40
74.45
74.55
74.58
75.00
76.06
76.09
76.40
77.06
77.53
78.21
78.54
79.06
79.12
80.59
84.00
84.14
87.59
88.30
88.45
89.34
91.00
91.29
93.00
93.00
93.00
135.00

Positions

2,7,8,12
3,9,10,31
13,15,17,19
6,16,23,30
1,36,38,48
20,32,41,42
24,39,43,57
45,47,49,51

2,47
1,3,14
9,10,11
6,15,16
5,8,(27)
19,20,21
22,26,(27)

M50/5/44/345
MO/17/32/61
F45/3/46/89
M45/7/42/195
F45/4/45/132
M45/8/41/124
FO/6/43/43
M55/4/45/173
M60/3/46/227
M70/1/50/400
MO/18/31/77
M50/6/43/120
M55/5/44/302
FO/7/42/42
M60/4/45/275
FO/8/41/265
F50/1/50/188
F60/1/50/246
F45/5/44/136
M70/2/48/144
M65/2/48/339
M50/7/42/326
M55/6/43/203
FO/9/40/85
F60/2/48/196
M55/7/42/81
M60/5/44/44
M60/6/43/300
F45/6/43/233
F40/7/42/177

Team pts/total

15/91
14/86
13/124
12/32
11/66
10/99
9/17
8/36

15/55
14/41
13/41
12/109
11/69
10/55
9/94
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Comments:

What a night it was wet and a little windy and as the race progressed it got wetter.
Nevertheless it was warm and not exactly unpleasant for running. In the men's race Paul
Butler made his usual start pulling away with Jim Bulman and Paul Lowe just behind then
a group led by Dan Middlemas and Chris Edis, as they departed from Captain Cook's.
Once they reached Percy Rigg this had settled out to a leading group with Jim just edging
away then the two Paul's. In the women's event the front five were not seperated by much
with Kay Neesam, Angharad Owen and Shelli Gordon out front with Nicola Kent and
Rhona Haslem not far away. At Roseberry Jim had extended his lead to two and a half

minutes with the two Paul's still quite close.
The women's race however stayed very tight where Kay had half a minute's lead over

Angharad who was just ahead of Shelli. On the charge in from Little Roseberry Jim pulled
further ahead as he was not far off his own record, considering the conditions, to win by a
clear margin. Kay pressed on to win by just a minute from Angharad and Shelli.

In the men's team race North York Moors were comfortable winners ahead of Loftus &
Whitby and Esk Valley. For the women Loftus and Whitby won just ahead of New Marske
with NYM third. Hope to see you at Blakey on Sunday in that rearranged fixture. Any
volunteers to mark out Guisborough Grunt? or Inclined to Madness! Best wishes Dave ...
01642591455.

Next Race:  Blakey Blitz 04-Aug-13
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