## **Gribdale Gallop**N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2013

31-Jul-13 Race 9

_					
Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	423	James Bulman	New Marske H.	47.56	M40/1/50/100
2	417	Paul Lowe	North York Moors	51.05	M40/2/48/98
3	666	Paul Butler	Loftus & Whitby	51.31	M45/1/50/400
4	400	Dan Middlemas	Dark Peak FR	53.40	M40/3/46/242
5	248	Chris Edis	Keswick AC	54.08	MO/1/50/50
6	217	Paul Darroch	Redcar RC	55.10	MO/2/48/133
7	223	Gareth Wilson	North York Moors	56.02	MO/3/46/134
8	632	Bryan Saysell	North York Moors	56.04	M45/2/48/371
9	202	Stephen Hardy	Loftus & Whitby	56.11	MO/4/45/180
10	558	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	57.02	M45/3/46/282
11	510	Chris Jeffries	Individual#	57.12	M40/4/45/184
12	218	Nick Simmons	North York Moors	58.33	MO/5/44/130
13	231	Joe Johnson	Esk Valley Fell	59.10	MO/6/43/121
14	555	Derek Parrington	Swaledale RR	59.12	M45/4/45/179
15	213	Tim Whitehead	Esk Valley Fell	59.34	MO/7/42/211
16	4	Kay Neesam	New Marske H.	59.40	F45/1/50/300
17	261	Jamie Lockley	Redcar RC	60.06	MO/8/41/41
18	299	Will Watson	Esk Valley Fell	60.06	MO/9/40/40
19	249	Jonathan Skidmore	North York Moors	60.38	MO/10/39/39
20	38	Angharad Owen	Loftus & Whitby	60.42	FO/1/50/50
21	225	Martin Clements	Esk Valley Fell	60.44	MO/11/38/118
22	405	Richard Clark	Esk Valley Fell	60.46	M40/5/44/90
23	572	Nick Wadd	Quakers R.C.	60.53	M45/5/44/44
24	19	Shelli Gordon	New Marske H.	61.22	FO/2/48/196
25	424	Jason Ellis	H'Pool Burn Rd.	61.24	M40/6/43/43
26 27	227	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	61.45	MO/12/37/192
27 28	810 33	Michael Bennett Nicola Kent	Elvet Striders	62.02	M55/1/50/292
20 29	53 51	Rhona Haslam	Loftus & Whitby	62.19 63.08	F40/1/50/200 FO/3/46/244
30	568	Chris Richardson	Scarborough Easingwold RC	63.17	M45/6/43/130
31	833	Paul Kelly	Durham Fell R	63.38	M55/2/48/334
32	750	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	64.01	M50/1/50/346
33	253	Matthew Jones	Sedgefield H.	65.22	MO/13/36/36
34	238	Danny Walls	Scarborough	65.40	MO/14/35/118
35	413	Stewart Hopes	Redcar RC	66.00	M40/7/42/84
36	908	Robert Howard	Loftus & Whitby	66.01	M60/1/50/150
37	102	Hester Cox	Thirsk & Sowerby	66.11	F40/2/48/244
38	119	Julia Jackson	Loftus & Whitby	67.25	F40/3/46/237
39	426	Steve Crane	Esk Valley Fell	67.37	M40/8/41/41
40	917	Geoffrey Howard	likley Harriers	68.31	M65/1/50/50
41	702	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	68.40	M50/2/48/227
42	705	David Robinson	FRA#	68.54	M50/3/46/311
43	420	Nick O'Grady	New Marske H.	69.16	M40/9/40/131
44	185	Sue Haslam	Scarborough	69.37	F55/1/50/398
45	729	Andrew Knox	Quakers R.C.	69.38	M50/4/45/86
46	122	Diane Jobson	North York Moors	69.42	F40/4/45/141
47	39	Maddie Whyte	North York Moors	70.45	FO/4/45/45
48	902	Mick McGurk	New Marske H.	71.16	M60/2/48/340
49	8	Georgie Hill	North York Moors	71.29	FO/5/44/272
50	229	David Brown	Elvet Striders	72.06	MO/15/34/65
51	804	Paul Munster	Redcar RC	72.08	M55/3/46/132
52	44	Nina Cameron	Heaton Harriers	72.10	F40/5/44/44
53	251	Greg Maughan	Esk Valley Fell	72.16	MO/16/33/33
54	121	Sharon Gayter	North York Moors	73.19	F45/2/48/141
55	42	Joanne Goldsmith	New Marske H.	73.56	F40/6/43/43
-				<del>-</del>	

56	701	Christopher Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	74.17	M50/5/44/345
57	228	Danny Lim	Elvet Striders	74.28	MO/17/32/61
58	72	Helen Ashworth	Thirsk & Sowerby	74.30	F45/3/46/89
59	560	Paul Haydon	FRA#	74.40	M45/7/42/195
60	153	Hilary Coventry	Thirsk & Sowerby	74.45	F45/4/45/132
61	557	Sid Bollands	Esk Valley Fell	74.55	M45/8/41/124
62	37	Charlene Albinson	Loftus & Whitby	74.58	FO/6/43/43
63	831	Malcolm Peggs	Loftus & Whitby	75.00	M55/4/45/173
64	907	Robert Lillie	Esk Valley Fell	76.06	M60/3/46/227
65	980	Ronnie Sherwood	New Marske H.	76.09	M70/1/50/400
66	215	Michael McCusker	Esk Valley Fell	76.40	MO/18/31/77
67	712	William Gayter	North York Moors	77.06	M50/6/43/120
68	830	Phil Quinlan	Esk Valley Fell	77.53	M55/5/44/302
69	45	Carlene Hill	Redcar RC	78.21	FO/7/42/42
70	904	Stephen Ramsden	Esk Valley Fell	78.54	M60/4/45/275
71	11	Fran Jeffrey	Thirsk & Sowerby	79.06	FO/8/41/265
72	141	Carol Morrison	Thirsk & Sowerby	79.12	F50/1/50/188
73	103	Pat Kirby	Thirsk & Sowerby	80.59	F60/1/50/246
74	36	Angela Dedman	Esk Valley Fell	84.00	F45/5/44/136
75	953	Phil Miles	New Marske H.	84.14	M70/2/48/144
76	1111	Alan Wikeley	Thirsk & Sowerby	87.59	M65/2/48/339
77	707	lan Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	88.30	M50/7/42/326
78	823	David Beaumont	N'Land Fell R	88.45	M55/6/43/203
79	21	Rebecca Hartley	Thirsk & Sowerby	89.34	FO/9/40/85
80	107	Jan Young	Elvet Striders	91.00	F60/2/48/196
81	819	David Shipman	Elvet Striders	91.29	M55/7/42/81
82	918	Jon Zigmond	NYP Tri	93.00	M60/5/44/44
83	903	Colin Scollay	New Marske H.	93.00	M60/6/43/300
84	70	Clare Davison	Pocklington R.	93.00	F45/6/43/233
85	197	Angela Notsford	Esk Valley Fell	135.00	F40/7/42/177
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 North York Moors 'A'	29	2,7,8,12	15/91
	2 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	53	3,9,10,31	14/86
	3 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	64	13,15,17,19	13/124
	4 Redcar RC 'A'	75	6,16,23,30	12/32
	5 New Marske H. 'A'	123	1,36,38,48	11/66
	6 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	135	20,32,41,42	10/99
	7 Elvet Striders 'A'	163	24,39,43,57	9/17
	8 Esk Valley Fell 'C'	192	45,47,49,51	8/36
female:	1 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	13	2,4,7	15/55
	2 New Marske H. 'A'	18	1,3,14	14/41
	3 North York Moors 'A'	30	9,10,11	13/41
	4 Thirsk & Sowerby 'A'	37	6,15,16	12/109
	5 Scarborough 'A'	40	5,8,(27)	11/69
	6 Thirsk & Sowerby 'B'	60	19,20,21	10/55
	7 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	75	22,26,(27)	9/94

## Comments:

What a night it was wet and a little windy and as the race progressed it got wetter. Nevertheless it was warm and not exactly unpleasant for running. In the men's race Paul Butler made his usual start pulling away with Jim Bulman and Paul Lowe just behind then a group led by Dan Middlemas and Chris Edis, as they departed from Captain Cook's. Once they reached Percy Rigg this had settled out to a leading group with Jim just edging away then the two Paul's. In the women's event the front five were not seperated by much with Kay Neesam, Angharad Owen and Shelli Gordon out front with Nicola Kent and Rhona Haslem not far away. At Roseberry Jim had extended his lead to two and a half minutes with the two Paul's still guite close.

The women's race however stayed very tight where Kay had half a minute's lead over Angharad who was just ahead of Shelli. On the charge in from Little Roseberry Jim pulled further ahead as he was not far off his own record, considering the conditions, to win by a clear margin. Kay pressed on to win by just a minute from Angharad and Shelli. In the men's team race North York Moors were comfortable winners ahead of Loftus & Whitby and Esk Valley. For the women Loftus and Whitby won just ahead of New Marske with NYM third. Hope to see you at Blakey on Sunday in that rearranged fixture. Any volunteers to mark out Guisborough Grunt? or Inclined to Madness! Best wishes Dave ... 01642591455.

Next Race: Blakey Blitz 04-Aug-13